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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidate have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the post of PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17)

IN THE SERVICES AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AND

EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE EXCISE, TAXATION &

NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT:-

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

39 POSTS (OPEN MERIT)
PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

1/19009119 AMMARA SATTAR JEHLUM
MUHAMMAD SATTAR

2/19012772 MUHAMMAD YASIR KABEER NAROWAL
KABEER AHMED

3/19002863 ASIFA SALEEM LAHORE
SALEEM AKHTAR QAISER

4/19005970 ATTIA FATIMA FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD JAMIL

5/19030632 SAIRA SATTAR GUJRANWALA
ABDUL SATTAR

6/19002800 SANA ARSHAD M.B.DIN
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

7/19010484 ZIA ULLAH M.B.DIN
ABDUL AZIZ
8/19030450 USMAN SHAHZAIB LAYYAH

KHUDA BAKSH

9/19003962 AHMAD IQBAL LAHORE
IQBAL HAMEED

10/19013410 ARSLAN MAHMOOD LAHORE
MAHMOOD AKHTAR GORAYA
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55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

11/19000955

12/19007977

13/19011482

14/19003613

15/19011353

16/19002392

17/19003355

18/19030527

19/19019335

20/19004247

21/19018167

22/19000795

23/19010553

24/19004693

25/19005653

26/19003906

27/19005209

28/19028220

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AFAQ CHAUDHARY
NASIR MEHMOOD RAMY

HAMZA MUNIR
MUNIR UD DIN

MUHAMMAD FAHAD AREEB MALIK
KHALID IQBAL

HAMZA RIAZ
SH RIAZ AKHTAR

AROOSA AROOJ
MALIK SHAUKAT ALI

ASMA BATOOL
AMIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD NOUMAN MAJEED
ABDUL MAJEED

SHAHZANA FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CH

HINA SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

AASIA MUNIR
NAEEM RIAZ

AMMAR ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HASAN GILL

RUSHDA SHARAFAT
SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH

RABIA ALTAF
ALTAF HUSSAIN

ADIL RIAZ
RIAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD MUSAB SAEED
MIAN SAEED AHMAD

WAQAS ANJUM
ANJUM HABIB

SAIMA YAQUB
MUHAMMAD YAQUB

MEHWISH BATOOL
MUHAMMAD SARDAR CHAUDHARY

DOMICILE

BAHAWAL NAGAR

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

GUJRAT

KHANEWAL

HAFIZABAD

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

ATTOCK

T.T. SINGH

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN

KASUR

MULTAN

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHIB
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55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

29/19010279

30/19003453

31/19019955

32/19008695

33/19010577

34/19014986

35/19001625

36/19000203

37/19001659

38/19003848

39/19003106

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

NIDA JUNAID
ABDUL SATTAR JUNAID

RAMISH CHAUDRY
JAMES MASIH

KHUSHBA HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH GONDAL
LIAQAT ALI GONDAL

MUHAMMAD SHAFAY 1JAZ
MUHAMMAD 1JAZ

SHEHZAD ALI
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SARDAR SAUD JAVED
SARDAR JAVED IQBAL

UM-E-HABIBA QURESHI
ASGHAR HUSSAIN QURESHI

TALHA RAFEEQ
MUHAMMAD RAFEEQ

DOMICILE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LODHRAN

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

SAHIWAL

CHINIOT

LAHORE

MULTAN

KHUSHAB

04 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17)

EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT

40/19006504

41/19007017

42/19001917

TUFASSAL NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

JAWARIA ARSHAD
NASIM ARSHAD

HALEEMA TAHIRA
AHMAD YAR ANEES

M.B.DIN

SIALKOT

HAFIZABAD
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55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the
Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
43/19009115 RAFIA RAMZAN NOOR LAHORE

SARDAR RAMZAN ALl NOOR

Note:- Twelve (12 including 10 post reserved for minorities quota and 01
post reserved for special persons quota) of PMS and one (01)
post (reserved for special persons quota) of Excise &
Taxation Officer remained vacant due to non-availability of
candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-04-2023
CASE NO. 03-RC-2022
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