

### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidate have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the post of <a href="PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE">PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17)</a>
IN THE SERVICES AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AND <a href="EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER">EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT:-</a>

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

# 39 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

1/19009119	AMMARA SATTAR MUHAMMAD SATTAR	JEHLUM
2/19012772	MUHAMMAD YASIR KABEER KABEER AHMED	NAROWAL
3/19002863	ASIFA SALEEM SALEEM AKHTAR QAISER	LAHORE
4/19005970	ATTIA FATIMA MUHAMMAD JAMIL	FAISALABAD
5/19030632	SAIRA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	GUJRANWALA
6/19002800	SANA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	M.B.DIN
7/19010484	ZIA ULLAH ABDUL AZIZ	M.B.DIN
8/19030450	USMAN SHAHZAIB KHUDA BAKSH	LAYYAH
9/19003962	AHMAD IQBAL IQBAL HAMEED	LAHORE
10/19013410	ARSLAN MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AKHTAR GORAYA	LAHORE

## 55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
11/19000955	AFAQ CHAUDHARY NASIR MEHMOOD RAMY	BAHAWAL NAGAR
12/19007977	HAMZA MUNIR MUNIR UD DIN	FAISALABAD
13/19011482	MUHAMMAD FAHAD AREEB MALIK KHALID IQBAL	MULTAN
14/19003613	HAMZA RIAZ SH RIAZ AKHTAR	GUJRAT
15/19011353	AROOSA AROOJ MALIK SHAUKAT ALI	KHANEWAL
16/19002392	ASMA BATOOL AMIR MUHAMMAD	HAFIZABAD
17/19003355	MUHAMMAD NOUMAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	VEHARI
18/19030527	SHAHZANA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CH	FAISALABAD
19/19019335	HINA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	R.Y. KHAN
20/19004247	AASIA MUNIR NAEEM RIAZ	ATTOCK
21/19018167	AMMAR ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HASAN GILL	T.T. SINGH
22/19000795	RUSHDA SHARAFAT SYED SHARAFAT HUSSAIN SHAH	RAWALPINDI
23/19010553	RABIA ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
24/19004693	ADIL RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	M.B.DIN
25/19005653	MUHAMMAD MUSAB SAEED MIAN SAEED AHMAD	KASUR
26/19003906	WAQAS ANJUM ANJUM HABIB	MULTAN
27/19005209	SAIMA YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB	LAHORE
28/19028220	MEHWISH BATOOL MUHAMMAD SARDAR CHAUDHARY	NANKANA SAHIB

## 55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
29/19010279	NIDA JUNAID ABDUL SATTAR JUNAID	LAHORE
30/19003453	RAMISH CHAUDRY JAMES MASIH	RAWALPINDI
31/19019955	KHUSHBA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN KHAN	LAHORE
32/19008695	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LODHRAN
33/19010577	MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH GONDAL LIAQAT ALI GONDAL	GUJRANWALA
34/19014986	MUHAMMAD SHAFAY IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ	SIALKOT
35/19001625	SHEHZAD ALI MUSHTAQ AHMAD	SAHIWAL
36/19000203	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD AKRAM	CHINIOT
37/19001659	SARDAR SAUD JAVED SARDAR JAVED IQBAL	LAHORE
38/19003848	UM-E-HABIBA QURESHI ASGHAR HUSSAIN QURESHI	MULTAN
39/19003106	TALHA RAFEEQ MUHAMMAD RAFEEQ	KHUSHAB

# 04 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT

40/19006504	TUFASSAL NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	M.B.DIN
41/19007017	JAWARIA ARSHAD NASIM ARSHAD	SIALKOT
42/19001917	HALEEMA TAHIRA AHMAD YAR ANEES	HAFIZABAD

### 55 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

43/19009115 RAFIA RAMZAN NOOR LAHORE

SARDAR RAMZAN ALI NOOR

Note:- T

Twelve (12 including 10 post reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) of PMS and one (01) post (reserved for special persons quota) of Excise & Taxation Officer remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-04-2023 CASE NO. 03-RC-2022